

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: CRIMINAL PETITION No.3421 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                     |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 01.            | 06.04.2026  | <p><b><u>JSR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, pursuant to the order dated 10.03.2026, he sent personal notice to respondent No. 2 by way of Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and filed a memo vide USR No. 36037 of 2026.</p> <p>Upon perusal of the record, it reveals that the learned counsel has enclosed only the postal receipt and has not enclosed either the acknowledgment or the postal tracking report.</p> <p>In view of the same, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment for filing proof of service of notice by enclosing a copy of either the acknowledgment or the postal tracking report.</p> <p>List on 20.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>b/o.</b><br/>sa</p> | Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|